New Jersey Legislative Districts 1-4 & 9 Likely Voters 9/14/09 thru 9/15/09 MOE +/- 4.1 percentage points

Legislative District

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
valid (1 120 20.0 20.0 20.0
2 120 20.0 20.0 40.0
3 120 20.0 20.0 60.0
4 120 20.0 20.0 80.0
9 120 20.0 20.0 100.0
Total 601 100.0 100.0
Registered
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |YES | 601| 1oo.o| 1oo.o| 100.0
Likelihood
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
valid  (VLKly 489 81.3 81.3 81.3
SmwLkly 112 18.7 18.7 100.0
Total 601 100.0 100.0
Party
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | Democratic 251 41.8 41.8 41.8
Republican 193 32.1 32.1 73.9
Independent 157 26.1 26.1 100.0
Total 601 100.0 100.0

4. If the election for governor was held today and the candidates were Republican Chris Christie,

Democrat Jon Corzine, and independent Christopher Daggett for whom would you vote?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Vvalid | Christie 222 37.0 37.0 37.0
Corzine 179 29.7 29.7 66.7
Daggett 51 8.6 8.6 75.3
Someone else 22 3.7 3.7 79.0
NS 126 21.0 21.0 100.0
Total 601 100.0 100.0
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8. If the 3rd Legislative District election was held today and the candidates were Republican Lee Lucas,
Republican Robert Villare, Democrat John Burzichelli, and Democrat Celeste Riley, for which two would you vote?

Col Response
f %

$g8 Lucas 26 21.4%
Villare 29 24.3%

Burzichelli 51 42.4%

Riley 26 21.3%

Someone else 15 12.1%

NS 41 34.4%

Total 120 100.0%

9. If the 4th Legislative District election was held today and the candidates were Republican Eugene Lawrence,
Republican Domenick DiCicco, Democrat Paul Moriarty, and Democrat William Collins, for which two would you vote?

Col Response
f %

$q9 Lawrence 32 26.8%
DiCicco 44 36.6%

Moriarty 54 45.2%

Collins 44 36.7%

Someone else 1 .8%

NS 26 21.9%

Total 120 100.0%

10. If the 9th Legislative District election was held today and the candidates were Republican Brian Rumpf,
Republican DiAnne Gove, Democrat Richard Visotcky, and Democrat Robert Rue, for which two would you vote?

Col Response
f %

$010 Rumpf 40 32.9%
Gove 34 28.0%

Visotcky 29 23.7%

Rue 29 23.7%

Someone else 3 2.5%

NS 51 42.1%

Total 120 100.0%
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11. What are the two top issues facing New Jersey today?

403 67.0%
219 36.5%
79 13.1%



14. Which of the following do you think is the primary responsibility of the non-partisan
William J. Hughes Center for Public Policy at Stockton College?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid [Conducting polls 16 2.7 2.7 2.7
Disseminating information 22 3.7 3.7 6.3
Both 119 19.8 19.8 26.2
Neither 6 1.0 1.0 27.2
Not familiar 428 71.1 71.1 98.3
NS 10 17 17 100.0
Total 601 100.0 100.0
Age Group
18-29 35 5.9 6.0 6.0
211 35.2 36.0 42.0
170 28.3 29.0 71.0
170 28.3 29.0 100.0
587 97.7 100.0
14 2.3
601 100.0



Valid

Missing

Total

White
Hisp
AfrAmer
Asian
Other
Total

.00

487
29
a1
18
12

587
14

601

Race

81.1
4.9
6.8
2.9
2.0

97.7
2.3

100.0

83.0
5.0
7.0
3.0
2.0

100.0

83.0
88.0
95.0
98.0
100.0
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Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |Male 294 49.0 49.0 49.0
Female 307 51.0 51.0 100.0
Total 601 100.0 100.0
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